## JEA Awards Agenda April 11, 2024 225 North Pearl St., Jacksonville, FL 32202 - Hydrangea Room 1st Floor Teams Meeting Info

						Consent A	genda				
The Chief Procureme	ent Officer offers the foll-	owing items for the JEA Awards Consent	Agenda. Any ite notice of J	em may be moved from the Consent Agend EA's intended decision for all recommende	da to the Regular Agenda by a comm ed actions for <b>Formal Purchases</b> as	nittee member asking that the ite defined by Section 3-101 of the	em be considered separately e JEA Procurement Code	All items on the Consent agenda have be Please refer to JEA's Procurement Code, it	een approved by OGC, Budget and the Business U f you wish to protest any of these items.	nit Vice President and Chief. The posting of	this agenda serves as an officia
Award #	Type of Award	Solicitation # & Short Description/Title	VP	Awardee	Funding Source	Award Amount	Original Award Amount	New Not-to-Exceed	Amendments	Term (Projected) Start Date - End Date	JSEB Participation (Y/N) If Y, then list company name(s) (%, \$ - awarded)
1	Minutes	Minutes from 05/11/2023 Meeting	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Renewal	1411059446 Facilities Landscaping Maintenance - Sheltered	Phillips	Freedom Landscape and Lawn Maintenance Inc.	0&M	\$414,380.62	\$283,546.20	\$878,189.32			
2	This Award requests a \$463,808.70. This is the first renewa with a 04/01/2025 star	3/3/0/2023 tition contact: Elaine Selders contract renewal for the sheltered Faciliti al but it should be noted that the renewal t rt date. Freedom Landscaping has agreed price has increased due to the additional	erm of the contra to renew the con	act is not for an entire year and will end or	04/20/2023 - \$180,262.50	One (1) Year w/Two (2) – One (1) Yr. Renevals Start Date: 04/18/2023 End Date: 03/31/2025	Freedom Landscape and Lawn Maintenance Inc. is a JSEB				
3	Change Order	028-19 Facilities Landscaping Maintenance - Sheltered	Phillips	Advanced Technology Management, Inc.	O&M	\$237,755.02	\$1,335,841.14	\$2,338,251.09			-
	This Award requests a 03/30/2023 in the amo with fuel and labor (79 It should be noted that	4/11/2019 4/11/2019 1 contract Ellaine Selders 1 contract extension and increase for the sh unit of \$631.070.82 for a new not-to-exce % increase). Additionally, 80 sites were a the contract extension is not for an entire 'Management has agreed to renew the con	ed amount of \$2 Ided. The cost a year and will en	,100,496.07. The second renewal was sign ssociated with the Water treatment plants d on 03/31/2025. The decision was made	1/31/2022 - \$133,584,11 3/30/2023 - \$631,070.82	Three (3) Years w/two (2) – One (1) Yr. Renewals Start Date: 04/18/2019 End Date: 03/31/2025	Advanced Technology Management, Inc. is a JSEB				
4	Change Order	019-18 Norwood WTP High Service Pump (HSP) Replacement Project	Melendez	CDM Smith Inc.	Capital	\$70,330.00	\$466,929.00	\$577,480.00			
	The scope of this proje This change order is fo vendor delays, substar	2020 2020 2020 2021 Statistic Martine McDonald 2021 Statistic McDonald Statistics 2021 Statistics Statistics Statistics 2021 Statistics Statistics Statistics 2021 Statistics Statistics Statistics 2020 Statistics Statistics Statistics 2020 Statistics Statistics Statistics 2020 Statistics Statistics 2020 Statistics Statistics 2020 Statistics Statistics 2020 Statistics Statistics 2020 Statistics 20	construction. Cor ed by 16 months	struction of the project was consolidated a The additional services included in this cl	10.04/2019 - \$61,418.00 10.09/2020 - \$21,980.00 05.27/2020 - \$4,600.00 05/29/21 - (\$47,777.00)	Project Completion Starn Date: 11/26/2018 End Date: 11/17/2024	N				
5	Change Order	020-18 McDuff WTP High Service Pump (HSP) Replacement Project	Melendez	CDM Smith Inc.	Capital	\$63,650.00	\$710,261.00	\$791,535.00			
	The scope of this proje HVAC. This change order is fo vendor delays, substar	2019 attion Contact: Marline McDonald cet includes replacement of five high servic or additional engineering services during c that completion of the project was extend in oversight of the Contractor's performan	onstruction. Cor ed by 17 months	struction of the project was consolidated a The additional services included in this cl	05/23/2019 - \$33,336,00 10/09/2019 - \$28,055,00 07/29/2021 - (\$43,767,00)	Project Completion Start Date: 11/20/2018 End Date: 10/16/2024	Ν				
6	Invitation for Bid (IFB)	1411590646 Nocatee South Reclaimed Water Improvements	Melendez	TB Landmark Construction, Inc.	Capital	\$3,219,319.32	N/A	\$3,219,319.32			
	The purpose of this so DR11 HDPE reclaime		ll, 75 LF of 36-ii		NA	Project Completion Start Date: 04/18/2024 End Date: 12/03/2025	Y RZ Services Group (Material Supply), \$145,000.00				

Award #	Type of Award Solicitation # & Short Description/Title	VP Awardee	Funding Source Award Amou	t Original Award New Not-to-Exceed	Amendments	Term (Projected) Start Date - End Date	JSEB Participation (Y/N) If Y, then list company name(s) (%, \$ - awarded)					
Consent Agenda Action												
Committee Members in Attendance	Names <u>Ted Phillips</u> , <u>Janie Smalley</u> , <u>Tony Long</u>											
Motion by:	Tony Long											
Second By:	Janie Smalley											
Committee Decision	Approved											
Consent and Regular Agenda Signatures												
Budget	Name/Title	n really										
Awards Chairman	Name/Title Theodore	B Phillips C	FO									
Procurement	Name/Title Theodore B Phillips CFO Name/Title Debecca Lavie											
Legal	Name/Title Rebecci	a Lavie										